
 
KEY STAKEHOLDERS AND INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES  

Merensky-Uchoba Powerline Second Route Deviation 
   
  

 GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND KEY STAKEHOLDERS 
 

DEPARTMENT/INSTITUTION, RELEVANT DIVISION AND /OR 
CONTACT PERSON AND DESIGNATION 

ADDRESS AND/OR COMMENT TELEPHONE EMAIL 

National Department of Environmental Affairs, Fisheries and Forestry:  
The Directorate: Biodiversity Conservation care of Mr Seoka Lekota 

DEA Head Office Department of 
Environmental Affairs 
Environment House; 473 Steve 
Biko Road, Arcadia; Pta, 0083 

012 399 8672 
Deputy-Director 
Ms Lea Ditshego 
LDitshego@envi
ronment.gov.za 
General 
012 399 9000 

BCAdmin@environment.gov.za 

Limpopo Economic Development, Environment and Tourism, EIA 
Office, for attention the Director, Mr Victor Mongwe 

PO Box 217,  
Polokwane, 0700 
19 Biccard Street, Polokwane, 
0700 

Mr Mongwe 
082 412 5605 
015 293 8300 

mongwev@ledet.gov.za 

Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and 
Tourism, Sekhukhune District: Biodiversity Monitoring, care of the EIA 
Admin Office, Mr E. V. Maluleke  
 

Evridiki Towers, 20 Hans van 
Rensburg Street, Polokwane, 
0700 

082 947 7755 / 
015 293 8300 
Stanley Rodgers 
082 886 0226 
015 293 8300 

MalulekeEV@ledet.gov.za 

Department of Water & Sanitation, Olifants Proto CMA, care of Ms 
Lindelani Mbulaheni, for attention: Ms Seani Nevondo (Designation: 
Water Use Authorisation Officer)  

474 Carl Street  
Pretoria West  
0183 
 

012 384 0513 
012 318 0573 
Seani 
012 318 0516. 
072 232 1528 
Busi 
012 318 0572 

MbulaheniL@dws.gov.za 

Limpopo Heritage Authority, Heritage Officer, for attention:  Mr Lithole 
Donald 

Departments of Sport, Arts and 
Culture  
21 Biccard Street Polokwane, 
0699 

015 284 4000 / 
4301 / 4090 
072 397 7282 

litholek@sac.limpopo.gov.za 

mailto:mongwev@ledet.gov.za
mailto:MbulaheniL@dws.gov.za
mailto:litholek@sac.limpopo.gov.za
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Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries: Directorate Land 
Use and Soil Management, B. Thoko & Acting Deputy Director – 
General, Ms T.S Chipeta 

Private Bag X120 
Pretoria 0001 

012 319 7685 
012 319 7634 
012 319 7566 
(fax) 

DLUSM@nda.agric.za  
thokob@nda.agric.za 

Limpopo Department of Public Works, Infrastructure Operations, the 
Head of Communications, Ms  Tendani Tshidavhu, 
 

Private Bag X 9490. Polokwane,  
9467 

015 284 7123 tshidavhut@dpw.limpopo.gov.za 

Department of Mineral Resources, the Deputy Director: Environmental 
Management (Directorate Mineral Development), Mr A Mulaudzi 

Private Bag X9467, Polokwane, 
9467 

015 287 4763 
Azwihangwisi.Mulaudzi@dmr.gov.za 
Thivhulawi.kolani@dmr.gov.za 

Department of Mineral Resources, Regional Director, Mr Aaron 
Kharivhe (PA Tebogo Mangaba) and the General Director, Mr Jabob 
Mbele, PA Ms Mamabefu Modipa: 

Private Bag X9467, Polokwane, 
9467 

015 287 4703 
Ms Modipa 
012 444 3880 

Aaron.kharivhe@dmr.gov.za 
Tebogo.mangaba@dmr.gov.za 
Mamabefu.Modipa@dmre.gov.za 

Eskom Megawatt Park: Manager: SEA/EIA Centre of Excellence: 
Sustainability Division: Environmental Management Department: For 
attention: Mr Tobile Bokwe  

- 

 
Tobile Bokwe 
082 828 1777 
011 800 2303 
 

BokweTT@eskom.co.za 

Eskom Wayleave Enquiries in Limpopo - 
015 299 0673 
073 891 1701 

wayleavelimpopo@eskom.co.za 

Limpopo Tourism Agency: The CEO: Mr Momasonto Ndlovu - 015 293 3600 info@golimpopo.com 

SANRAL Northern Region, care of Regional Manager, Progress 
Hlahla & J. Oliver 

Private Bag X17 
Lynnwood Ridge, 0040 

012 426 6200 
012 426 6204  
061 372 4184 

NRStat@nra.co.za    
Hlahlap@nra.co.za 
Barkhuizenr@nra.co.za  
oliverj@nra.co.za 

Limpopo Provincial Road Agency, The Manager Landuse 
Management, for attention: Mr Phuti Montjane 

Private Bag X9554, Polokwane, 
0700 

015 284 4637 montjanepe@ral.co.za 

Agri Limpopo: The CEO - 015 065 0669 
admin@limag.co.za 
info@limag.co.za 

Transnet Freight Rail, The Consultant Environment and Sustainability 
Risk Management, Ms Zanele Manyatji.  The Senior Manager: 
National Capacity Planning Human Settlement, Mr Kabelo Monchusi.  
Sam Fiff Transnet Freight Rail BLM and Sibabalwe Nwelende 
Transnet Freight Rail PE. 

Transnet SOC Ltd 
Inyanda House 2 
15 Girton Road 
Parktown 
2193 

Zanele 
011 584 0823   
083 795 7263 
053 838 2050 
Kabelo 
011 584 0691 
083 272 2508 

Zanele.Manyathi@transnet.net 
Kabelo.Monchusi@transnet.net 
Sam.Fiff@transnet.net 
Sibabalwe.Nwelende@transnet.net 

mailto:DLUSM@nda.agric.za
https://www.gov.za/about-government/contact-directory/tendani-tshidavhu-ms
mailto:Aaron.kharivhe@dmr.gov.za
mailto:Tebogo.mangaba@dmr.gov.za
mailto:BokweTT@eskom.co.za
mailto:wayleavelimpopo@eskom.co.za
mailto:NRStat@nra.co.za
mailto:Barkhuizenr@nra.co.za
mailto:montjanepe@ral.co.za
mailto:admin@limag.co.za
mailto:info@limag.co.za
mailto:Zanele.Manyathi@transnet.net
mailto:Kabelo.Monchusi@transnet.net
mailto:Sam.Fiff@transnet.net
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South African Civil Aviation Authority, for attention: Ms Lizell Stroh 
(Inspector: Obstacles (Solar and Windfarms) and Ms Evelyn Shogole 
(Environmental Specialist) 

Private Bag X 73 
Halfway House; 1685 
 

General 
011 789 1122 
011 545 1000 
The Executive: 
Mr Gawie 
Bestbier 
Bestbierg@caa.
co.za 

StrohL@caa.co.za 
ShogoleE@caa.co.za 
obstacles@caa.co.za 

South African Army Foundation, for attention, Limpopo Regional 
Offices, Idah Mhlongo and Phineas Seloana  

Army Foundation Office, ASB 
Karee Base 

Phalaborwa 
Military 
015 781 0617 
Phineas 
Seloana Sa 
Foundation 
015 299 3424 

phalaborwa@sa-armyfoundation.co.za 
polokwane@sa-armyfoundation.co.za 
venda@sa-armyfoundation.co.za 

Birdlife South Africa.  CEO, for attention:  Mr Mark D Anderson and 
Ms Isabel Human HR Manager and PA to the CEO 

- 011 789 1122 
ceo@birdlife.org.za 
Isabel.human@birdlife.org.za 

Endangered Wildlife South Africa (EWT), CEO.  For attention: Yolan 
Friedmann & Dr Ian Little 

Private Bag X08 
Wierda Park 
0149 Gauteng 

011 372 
3600/1/2/3 
082 990 3534 

yolanf@ewt.org.za 
ianl@ewt.org.za 

    

The South African SAHRA: Archaeology, Palaeontology and 
Meteorites (APM) Unit 

Must submit on SAHRIS 021 462 4502 Must submit on SAHRIS 

 
 

 MUNICIPALITIES 
 

MUNICIPALITY, CONTACT PERSON AND DIVISION 
ADDRESS AND/OR 

COMMENT 
TELEPHONE EMAIL 

The Sekhukhune District Municipality: The Municipal Manager: Ms. 
Maureen Ntshudisane, PA: Ms. Rachel Maunatlala 

Private Bag X8611, 
Groblersdal, 0470, 
 
3 Weststreet, 
Groblersdal; 0470 

Ms Ntshudisane 
013 262 7312 
Ms Maunatlala 
013 262 7312 

ntshudisanem@sekhukhune.gov.za 
maunatlalat@sekhukhune.gov.za 

mailto:Bestbierg@caa.co.za
mailto:Bestbierg@caa.co.za
mailto:StrohL@caa.co.za
mailto:ShogoleE@caa.co.za
mailto:obstacles@caa.co.za
mailto:phalaborwa@sa-armyfoundation.co.za
mailto:polokwane@sa-armyfoundation.co.za
mailto:venda@sa-armyfoundation.co.za
mailto:ceo@birdlife.org.za
mailto:Isabel.human@birdlife.org.za
mailto:yolanf@ewt.org.za
mailto:ianl@ewt.org.za
mailto:maunatlalat@sekhukhune.gov.za
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Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality, care of the Municipal Manager Mr 
MJ Makgata care of Ms. Ngoepe K 

PO Box 1462,  
Burgersfort, 1150 

012 622 8000 Ngoepekgabo11@gmail.com 

Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality: Care of the Chiefwhip, Cllr Shoba 
Makgalema Vincent, for attention: 
The Ward Councillor for Ward 27, Mr Mabowa 
The Ward Councillor for Ward 31, Ms Mohlala 

PO Box 206 
Burgersfort 
1150 
(As confirmed by Mr Mabowa 
on 6 April 2023 his email and 
WhatsApp is not working and 
to please courier the relevant 
environmental report to this 
postal address: 
PO Box 707 
Ngwaabe 1058)  

Mr Makgalema 
082 613 4805 
Mr Mabowa 
072 793 8386 
Ms Mohlala 
063 605 8520 
082 725 7251 
076 528b1046 

Makgalema21@gmail.com 

 
 

 DIRECTLY AFFECTED LANDOWNERS  
 

COMPANY, PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND CONTACT PERSON  
ADDRESS AND/OR 

COMMENT 
TELEPHONE EMAIL 

The registered landowner of Portion 3 of the Farm Grootboom 336-
KT, Tubatse African Agricultural Merging Farmers Communal Prop 
Assoc (TAAMF), care of Mr. Jabulani Mohlala (Chairperson).   

   

The registered landowner of Portion 0 (the Remaining Extent) of 
the Farm Grootboom 336-KT,  
Parsons Transport Holdings Pty Ltd, care of Mr Jaco Parsons and 
Mr Christoffel Johannes Oelofse 

   

The registered landowner of Portion 4 of the Farm Grootboom 336-
KT, Engen Petroleum Ltd, care of Adriaan Aucamp, Group Deputy 
COO of Reinhardt Transport who has a long-term lease on the 
property. 

   

mailto:Ngoepekgabo11@gmail.com
mailto:Makgalema21@gmail.com
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The registered landowner, Samancor Chrome Ltd, care of Group 
SHEQ the Environmental Section, Ms Heather Booysen, Willem 
Den Heijer, Eric Kamdem & Shane Laubscher (Legal Manager MR 
& Environment); 

 of the Remaining Extent of the Farm of Annex Grootboom 

335-KT 

 Portion 1 of the Farm Annex Grootboom 335-KT, 

 Portion 1 of the Farm Spitskop 333-KT 

 Portion 2 of the Farm Spitskop 333-KT 

 Portion 3 of the Farm Spitskop 333-KT 

 Portion 0 (the Remaining Extent) of the Farm Goudmyn 

337-KT  

 Portion 6 of the Farm Goudmyn 337-KT 

   

The registered landowner of Portion 10, 11 & 29 of the Farm 
Spitskop 333-KT, Dithamaga Trust  

   

 
 
 
 
 

 


